
	MEMORANDUM FROM THE PARLIAMENTARY OFFICE


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 899
DATE OF PUBLICATION OF INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 19/03/2021
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Dr W J Boshoff (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of Higher Education, Science and Innovation:
(1)	Whether, in light of the contested period of administration at the National Student Financial Aid Scheme, the Report of the Ministerial Committee on the Review of the National Student Financial Aid Scheme, investigating the administration phase of NSFAS has been completed; if not, why not; if so, by what date will the specified report be publicised;
(2)	whether he will make a statement on the matter?			
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[bookmark: _GoBack]REPLY:
(1) The Report of the Ministerial Committee on the Review of the National Student Financial Aid Scheme has been completed and submitted to the Minister. The Report will be published for public comment after a briefing and presentation to Cabinet. 
(2) The Minister will make a statement after the briefing and presentation to Cabinet.


